ADOPTED - SEPTEMBER 24, 2012

Agenda Item No. 15

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION #12-106 TO AUTHORIZE A SUBCONTRACT WITH THE NURSE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
RESOLUTION #12-310

WHEREAS, in Resolution #12-106, the Board of Commissioners authorized Amendment #2 to the Comprehensive Planning, Budgeting, and Contracting (CPBC) Agreement with the Michigan Department of Community Health; and

WHEREAS, the Amendment provided additional funding for the Nurse Family Partnership Services Program; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #12-106 did not include specific authorization for  a subcontract with the Nurse Family Partnership Program; to provide technical support, training and materials specific to the Nurse Family Partnership model; and

WHEREAS, the Health Officer recommends an amendment to Resolution #12-106 to authorize a subcontract with the Nurse Family Partnership Program for the period of June 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes a subcontract with the Nurse Family Partnership Program in an amount not to exceed $45,000 for the period of June 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign the subcontract after review by the County Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of Resolution #12-106 remain unchanged.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan,Tennis, Schor, McGrain, Dougan

   Nays:  None    Absent:  Vickers     Approved 9/20/12

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, McGrain, Nolan, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Dougan

   Nays:  None   Absent:  None     Approved 9/19/12

